Record ficial

Recording requested By DYLAN FREHNER

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher Recorder

Fee **\$15.00**RPTT **\$39.00** Page 1 of 2 Recorded By Book- 268 Page-0291

APN: 001-091-13

RETURN RECORDED DEED TO: James J. Balk 341 E. Rancho Drive Henderson, Nevada 89015

GRANTEE/MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: James J. Balk 341 E. Rancho Drive Henderson, Nevada 89015

GRANT BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

RV December THIS INDENTURE, made and entered into this // day of / 2011. between Richard B. Vincent, also known as Richard G. Vincent, and Renee Vincent, a married couple holding property as joint tenants, and as, the party of the first part, hereinafter referred to as "GRANTOR", and James J. Balk and Mary Anne Miller Balk, as husband and wife, Ray Kamo, a single man, as his sole and separate property and Chi Shin Yang, a single man, as his sole and separate property, as joint tenants, and as, the party of the second part, hereinafter referred to as "GRANTEE."

WITNESSETH:

That the GRANTOR, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10), lawful money of the United States of America, and other good and valuable consideration, in hand paid by the GRANTEE, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby grant, bargain and sale unto the GRANTEE, and to their heirs and assigns, forever, all their rights, title and interest in and to those certain lots, pieces and parcels of land situate in Pioche, County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

APN 001-091-13, Lots 40, 41, and 42 in Block 31 in the Town of Pioche, Lincoln County, Nevada and further described as follows:

Beginning at the North West corner of Lot 42 in Block 31 in the Town of Pioche, Lincoln County, Nevada as said lot and block are plotted are described on the Official plat of said Town of Pioche, now on file and of record in the Office of the County Recorder of said Lincoln County, Nevada;

Thence, S 44°25'04" W 60.00';

Thence, S 47°17'11" W 15.02';

Thence, N 45°34'56" W 149.25';

Thence, N 44°25'04" W 75.00';

Thence, S 45°34′56" E 150′, to the point of beginning:

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining and the reversion(s), remainder(s), rents, issues and profits thereof; also all possession, claim and demand whatsoever, as well as in law as in equity of the said party of the first part, of, in, or to the said premises.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, all and singular, the said premises together with the appurtenances, unto the said GRANTEE, and to her heirs and assigns, forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the GRANTOR have hereunto set their hand the day and year first above written.

RICHARD B. VINCENT, as know as,
RICHARD G. VINCENT

State of Nevada

Appointment No. 04-92483-1
My Appt. Expires Sep 1, 2012

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

State of Nevada

State of Nevada

State of Nevada

Appointment No. 04-92483-1

My Appt. Expires Sep 1, 2012

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

DOC # DV-140053

1271/1/2011

01 24 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By DYLAN FREHNER

STATE OF NEVADA	DIEHN FREMNER
DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM	Lincoln County - NV
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	Leslie Boucher - Recorder
a) 10/-09/-13	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$15 Mg
b)	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$15.00 Recorded By: AE RPTT: \$39.00
c)	Book- 268 Page- 0291
d)	\ \
2. Type of Property:	
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. R	es. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	
Other	Troub.
3.To tal Value/Sales Price of Property	- \$ 500- 9lolo0-
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of prop	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	s
4.If Exemption Claimed:	<u> </u>
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	Section
or English reason for Enemption.	
5.Part ial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
The undersigned declares and acknowledges	
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information	
information and belief, and can be supported by doc	
information provided herein. Furthermore, the parti	
exemption, or other determination of additional tax	
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS	
jointly and severally liable for any additional amoun	
7	<u></u>
Signature Horak and Um	Canacity CANAR
The state of the state of	Capacity <u>GRANTER</u> Capacity <u>GRANTER</u>
Signature Signature	Canacity Canalte
	Cupucity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Sicyard Concert	Print Name: Tames J. Back
Address: 30/E. RANCHO DRIVE	Address: 34/ E. Rancino Deive
City: Henderson	City: Henderson
State: 1/6UADA Zip: 890/5	State: 1/e0A0A Zip: 890/5
ειρ, <u>χγεννο</u>	5tate. 7920404 21p. 37070
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORD	ING (required if not seller or hover)
	Escrow #:
	Ligotow #.
	State: New 204 Zip: 89043
City: Moche	State. /\cuap4 Lip